

ENMAX Board announces new Director

For Immediate Release – December 9, 2021

Calgary, Alta. – The Board of Directors of ENMAX Corporation (ENMAX) is pleased to announce the appointment of Mr. Daryl S. Fridhandler, Q.C., to the ENMAX Board, effective December 3, 2021.

Mr. Fridhandler has over 35 years of legal experience. He is currently a partner with Burnet, Duckworth & Palmer, LLP in the firm's business law group. In addition, Mr. Fridhandler has significant business experience, specifically as founder and Chair of numerous public oil and gas exploration and development companies.

Mr. Fridhandler is actively involved in the Calgary community. He currently serves as the Board Chair of the Alberta Ballet Company and is a member of the Finance, Audit and Risk Management Committee and Governance Committee. His previous involvement in the Calgary community includes serving as a Board member of the Contemporary Calgary Arts Society, as a Governor of Mount Royal University, Governor of the Alberta University of the Arts (formerly ACAD), Commissioner of the Calgary Police Commission and Chair of Calgary Economic Development.

Mr. Fridhandler holds a BA from McGill University, an LLB from Dalhousie University, an LLM from New York University and a designation from the Institute of Corporate Directors. He received a Queen's Counsel appointment in 2004 and the Alberta Centennial Medal for community service in 2005.

About ENMAX Corporation

Headquartered in Calgary, Alberta, with operations across Alberta and Maine, ENMAX Corporation (ENMAX) is a leading provider of electricity services, products and solutions. Through its subsidiaries, ENMAX Power Corporation and Versant Power, ENMAX owns and operates transmission and distribution utilities in Calgary, Alberta and northern and eastern Maine, safely and reliably delivering electricity to all Calgary homes and businesses and more than 159,000 customers in Maine. Through ENMAX Energy Corporation, ENMAX owns and operates 1,512 MW of generation and offers a range of innovative electricity, natural gas and energy services to more than 690,000 residential, commercial and industrial customers across Alberta. ENMAX is a private corporation and The City of Calgary is its sole shareholder.